Total Shares and Units Outstanding 165.7M

Market Capitalization $2.6B

Preferred Equity $0.3B

Net Debt Outstanding $1.7B

Total Enterprise Value (TEV) $4.7B

Total Capitalization $5.3B

(1) Properties and Hotel Rooms as of March 31, 2021, excludes the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is an unconsolidated hotel. Unaudited, for comparison purposes only.

(2) Total shares and OP units, closing stock price, and balance sheet statistics as of March 31, 2021.

(3) As of March 31, 2021, assumes all extension options are exercised. Based on Revolver balance outstanding of $200M.

Key Statistics (1)(2)

COURTYARD CHARLESTON HISTORIC DISTRICT

$144 $200 $181
$475 $150

$625

$400

$200

$400

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

A
m

o
u

n
t
D

u
e

 (
$

 i
n

 m
ill

io
n

s
) Secured Senior Unsecured Notes Unsecured Revolver Undrawn Revolver

% of Debt - 11% 24% 8% 50% 7%

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA STATISTICS

Pro Forma statistics for 101 owned hotels

▪ Pro Forma hotel statistics are reported on a comparable basis for hotels owned as of March 31, 2021 and

exclude all sold hotels

3

2019 2020 2021

(all amounts in '000s,

except operating metrics)
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1

Rooms Available 2,015 2,037 2,060 2,060 8,171 2,037 2,038 2,060 2,060 8,194 2,015

Rooms Sold 1,534 1,700 1,676 1,564 6,474 1,233 236 604 704 2,777 866

Total Room Revenue 285,658 321,183 299,216 281,545 $1,187,602 218,073 27,495 72,134 78,185 $395,887 102,766

Total Revenue 339,385 380,334 354,671 341,347 $1,415,737 264,589 32,227 83,496 90,781 $471,092 119,525

Occupancy 76.2% 83.4% 81.4% 75.9% 79.2% 60.5% 11.6% 29.3% 34.2% 33.9% 43.0%

Average Daily Rate (ADR) $186.19 $188.93 $178.53 $180.01 $183.43 $176.81 $116.48 $119.49 $111.03 $142.54 $118.63

Revenue per Available Room

(RevPAR)
$141.79 $157.66 $145.27 $136.69 $145.34 $107.04 $13.49 $35.02 $37.96 $48.31 $50.99

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA 102,224 133,513 112,183 102,582 $450,502 51,019 (42,669) (12,165) (7,236) ($11,050) 11,462

Pro forma Hotel EBITDA

Margin
30.1% 35.1% 31.6% 30.1% 31.8% 19.3% (132.4%) (14.6%) (8.0%) (2.3%) 9.6%

Pro Forma Hotel Statistics (1)

(1) Results exclude the Chateau LeMoyne-French Quarter New Orleans, which is an unconsolidated hotel. Unaudited, for comparison purposes only.

MAY 2021

Weekly Occupancy (2)

OPEN HOTEL STATISTICS AND WEEKLY OCCUPANCY

4

Operating Metrics Open Hotels All Hotels

Occupancy 46.4% 43.0%

Average Daily Rate (ADR) $118.61 $118.63

Revenue per Available Room (RevPAR) $55.08 $50.99

Gross Operating Profit $35.6M $31.8M

Hotel EBITDA $18.5M $11.5M

Q1 Hotel Statistics (1)